
The Cantonese Opera Advancement Association 

Programme Cancellation and Ticket Refund Arrangements 

 

In view of the latest development of COVID-19 pandemic, the following performances 

presented by the Cantonese Opera Advancement Association (COAA) are cancelled: 

 

Evergreen Opera Troupe 

2/12/2020 (Wed) 19:30 “Gold-braided Fan” 

3/12/2020 (Thu) 19:30 “Romance and Hatred” 

4/12/2020 (Fri) 19:30 “Muk Guai-ying Routing Hung Chau” 

 

Dragon Opera Development Society 

14/12/2020 (Mon) 19:30 “Battle of the Throne” (Rerun) 

15/12/2020 (Tue) 19:30 “Battle of the Throne” (Rerun) 

 

Yue Art Workshop 

16/12/2020 (Wed) 19:30 “The Hatless Gathering” 

17/12/2020 (Thu) 19:30 “The Princess in Distress” 

18/12/2020 (Fri) 19:30 “A Pillar of Strength” 

 

Tak Wai Cantonese Opera Troupe 

22/12/2020 (Tue) 19:30 “The Battle of the Qiu River” 

23/12/2020 (Wed) 19:30 “Reunion at Rouge Alley” 

24/12/2020 (Thu) 19:30 “Fan Lei-fa Makes Fun of Sit Ding-shan” 

 

Venue: Auditorium, Sha Tin Town Hall 

 

Ticket refund arrangements will be announced by URBTIX later. Patrons please keep 

the intact tickets and pay attention to the latest announcement on the website of 

URBTIX, Sha Tin Town Hall, and our Facebook page and website.  

Please contact us at 5686 3379 (Evergreen Opera Troupe), 2357 9316 / 3462 2653 

(Dragon Opera Development Society), 9757 3012 (Yue Art Workshop)、5648 8399 / 

9415 3307 (Tak Wai Cantonese Opera Troupe) or 2691 2937 (COAA) for any enquiries. 

Thank you! 

 

The Cantonese Opera Advancement Association - 

Evergreen Opera Troupe, Dragon Opera Development Society, 

Yue Art Workshop, Tak Wai Cantonese Opera Troupe 

11 December 2020 


